# OP \$40.00 4051917

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC		10/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumeris Healthcare Outcomes, LLC	
Street Address:	13900 Riverport Drive	
City:	Maryland Heights	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4051917	MAESTRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3143442083

Email: dsimpson@lumeris.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Simpson

Address Line 1: 13900 Riverport Drive

Address Line 4: Maryland Heights, MISSOURI 63043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Simpson, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel T. Simpson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019 Maestro Trademark Assignment to LHO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0365

### Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment by and between Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC ("LSC"), a Delaware limited liability company, and Lumeris Healthcare Outcomes, LLC ("LHO"), a Missouri limited liability company (either one individually as a "Party" or together as the "Parties"), both Parties having their principal place of business at 13900 Riverport Drive, Maryland Heights, MO 63043, is made as of the latest date of the execution of the Parties below.

WHEREAS, LSC owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the US trademark registration MAESTRO, having serial number 85153886 and registration number 4051917 (the "Mark"), and is desirous of assigning all of its rights in and to the Mark to LHO; and,

WHEREAS, LHO is desirous of acquiring all of LSC's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark via assignment from LSC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, LSC hereby conveys to LHO, and LHO hereby accepts from LSC, all of LSC's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Mark, with all rights to sue and recover for damages and/or profits for past infringements.

The registration for the above Mark is for the following goods and services in class 42: "application service provider featuring software for aggregating insurance claim, pharmacy, laboratory and other pertinent data from across the continuum of care within a database, and for analyzing such data to provide actionable output information and decision support to insurance companies, physicians and other organization stakeholders within a provider network; none of the foregoing relating to credit cards, debit cards, payment cards, automatic teller machines (ATMs), point of sale payment terminals, ATM services, electronic funds and currency transfer services, credit services, banking services, payment services or other products and services in the financial services field."

The Mark being conveyed by this Trademark Assignment includes not only the above US registration, but additionally includes any and all additional common law rights with respect to the trademark MAESTRO for goods and services beyond the scope of that registration, as well as all goodwill related thereto, and LSC does hereby assign such rights to LHO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this License by their duly authorized representatives.

Lumeris Healthcare Outcomes, LLC
Signed: Justi Languar
Name: Justin Lienemann
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Date: 10 11 2019

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0366